PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yijia Liu	06/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intradigm Corporation	
Street Address: 3350 W. Bayshore Rd.		
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12069349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: maria.marley@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Maria E. Marley
Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104825-0023-106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria E. Marley

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

source=assignment#page3.tif

source=assignment#page4.tif

source=assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022811 FRAME: 0291 440.00 12069

500883261

source=assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022811 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT

We,	
(1)	Yijia Liu
(2)	Patrick Y. Lu
(3)	Martin C. Woodle
(4)	Frank Y. Xie
residin	g, respectively, at
(1)	24 Shady Elm Mews
	Gaithersburg, MD 20878
	United States of America
(2)	17093 Briardale Road
	Rockville, MD 20855
	United States of America
(3)	8205 Reech Tree Road
	Bethesda, MD 20817
	United States of America
(4)	13291 Rockingham Road
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Germantown, MD 20874
	United States of America

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Intradigm

Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 3350 W. Bayshore Rd., Pale Alto,

California 94303, its successors and assigns:

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 022811 FRAME: 0293 (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application we have made for United States Letters Patent entitled: "COMPOSITION AND METHODS OF RNAI THERAPEUTICS FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER AND OTHER NEOVASCULARIZATION DISEASES", and filed on February 8, 2008, under Serial Number 12/069,349, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Intradigm Corporation, its designee, or in my name at Intradigm Corporation, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to Intradigm Corporation, as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Intradigm Corporation</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Intradigm Corporation</u> any additional applications of which we are aware for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications of which we are aware for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree, at any time, upon request of Intradigm Corporation to execute and to deliver to Intradigm Corporation such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of Intradigm Corporation under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Page 3 of 6

ASSIGNOR:	Yijia Liu (1)
	A spen again to
appeared before me, a Notary Public	in and for the state of Assignment
was executed for the uses and purposes t	
OHAC CHIEF HE NOTARY PUBLI MONTGOMERY CO MARYLAND MY COMMISSION EXPRES JANUAR	C Notary Public
ASSIGNOR:	
~~	Patrick Y. Lu (2)
	, 2008, Patrick Y. Lu (2) personally
appeared before me, a Notary Public	in and for the state of, and
executed the foregoing Assignment and	duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment
was executed for the uses and purposes t	herein expressed.

Notary Public

		**************************************	Martin C. Woodle (3)
	On this	day of	, 2008, <u>Martin C. Woodle</u> (3)
percanally a			c in and for the state of
and execute	d the foregoin	ig Assignment an	d duly acknowledged to me that such oses therein expressed.
			Notary Public
ASSIGNOR			
			Frank Y. Xie (4)
	On this	day of	, <u>2008, Frank Y. Xie</u> (4) personally
appeared be	fore me, a No	otary Public in an	for the state of, and
executed the	foregoing Ass	ignment and duly a	cknowledged to me that such Assignmen
was executed	i for the uses ar	nd purposes therein	expressed.
		A	Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

Ву:		
Nam Title		
		, <u>2008,</u> _ personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in
and for the	state of	, and duly acknowledged the executed
Assignmen	t on behalf of the Assigne	E,
		Notary Public

Page 6 of 6